
Prepared for: Donald Gabel, Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
900 London Bridge Rd
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403
Office: 928-855-1694
Email: gabeld@lhcaz.gov
End User FIN Code: QE968

Ship to:
Donald Gabel, Lake Havasu City
900 London Bridge Rd,
Lake Havasu City, AZ, 86403

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)
Price Level: 240

Client Proposal
Prepared by:

Joe Sanchez

Office: 480-621-3741

Email: joesanchez@santanford.com

Quote ID: 101621-9

Date: 10/16/2021

San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop, Gilbert, Arizona, 852970410
Office: 480-821-3200 | Fax: 480-988-1691
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Thank You,
Joe

Government Fleet Account  Manager
Joe Sanchez (480) 621-3741 joesanchez@santanford.com
Department Fax (480) 621-3796

Date:

Customer:

Line Item/State Contract #:

Vehicle Description:

Base Bid Price $32,143.00

Upgrade Options
1 5,263.00
2 2,045.00
3 Standard on Contract
4 1,480.00
5 Standard on Contract
6 210.00
7 115.00
8 130.00
9 295.00

10 165.00
11 250.00
12 24,061.43
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

$34,014.43

Bid Price (with options) $66,157.43

Tire Tax 5.00
Sales Tax (7.80%) 5,160.28

Ford Extended Service Plan

Transportation  Fee $375.00

Total Delivered Price $71,697.71

Notes:

MHQ Equipment
Quote# 116237

Upfitter Switches
Window Tint

Reverse Sensing System

XLT Value Package

2022 Ford F250 Crew Cab 4X4 XLT Short Bed

Dual 78 AH Battery
397 Amp Alternator
All-Weather Floormats

Skid Plates

October 16, 2021

Lake Havasu City

W2B / ADSPO17-166124

7.3L 2V DEVCT V8 Engine
3.55 Elocking Rear Axle

with 7.3L V8 Engine

XLT Upgrade

mailto:joesanchez@santanford.com


Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

As Configured Vehicle
Code Description MSRP

Base Vehicle

W2B Base Vehicle Price (W2B) $47,130.00

Packages

603A Order Code 603A N/C

Includes:
- GVWR: 10,000 lb Payload Package
- Tires: LT275/65Rx18E BSW A/S
  Spare may not be the same as road tire.
- Wheels: 18" Sparkle Silver Painted Cast Aluminum
  Includes bright hub covers/center ornaments.
- Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat
  Includes 20% locking center under-seat storage, center armrest, cupholder, storage, 2-way
adjustable driver/passenger headrests and driver's side manual lumbar.
- Radio: AM/FM Stereo/MP3 Player
  Includes 7 speakers.
  - SiriusXM Radio
    Includes a 3-month prepaid subscription and 1 I/P mounted center speaker. Service is not
available in Alaska and Hawaii. SiriusXM audio and data services each require a subscription sold
separately, or as a package, by SiriusXM Radio Inc. If you decide to continue service after your
trial, the subscription plan you choose will automatically renew thereafter and you will be charged
according to your chosen payment method at then-current rates. Fees and taxes apply. To cancel
you must call SiriusXM at 1-866-635-2349. See SiriusXM Customer Agreement for complete terms
at www.siriusxm.com. All fees and programming subject to change. SiriusXM and all related marks
and logos are trademarks of SiriusXM Radio Inc.
  - SYNC 3 Communications & Entertainment System
    Includes enhanced voice recognition, 8" LCD capacitive touch screen in center stack with swipe
capability, pinch-to-zoom capability included with available voice-activated touchscreen navigation
system, 4.2" productivity screen in IP cluster, AppLink, 911 Assist, Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
capability and 2 smart charging USB-C ports.

Powertrain

99N Engine: 7.3L 2V DEVCT NA PFI V8
Gas

$2,045.00

Includes:
- Heavy-Duty Alternator (240 Amp)

44G Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed
Automatic

N/C

Includes SelectShift and selectable drive modes: normal, tow/haul, eco, deep sand/snow and
slippery.

X3J_ Electronic-Locking w/3.55 Axle Ratio $390.00

STDGV GVWR: 10,000 lb Payload Package Included

Wheels & Tires

TCH Tires: LT275/65Rx18E BSW A/S Included

Spare may not be the same as road tire.

648 Wheels: 18" Sparkle Silver Painted
Cast Aluminum

Included
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Includes bright hub covers/center ornaments.

Seats & Seat Trim

3 Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat Included

Includes 20% locking center under-seat storage, center armrest, cupholder, storage, 2-way
adjustable driver/passenger headrests and driver's side manual lumbar.

Other Options

160WB 160" Wheelbase STD

17V XLT Value Package $1,480.00

Includes foldable/locking rear under-seat storage.
Includes:
- Autolock/Auto Unlock
- Halogen Fog Lamps
- 8-Way Power Driver's Seat
- Reverse Sensing System
- SecuriCode Driver's Side Keyless Entry Keypad

41P Transfer Case & Fuel Tank Skid
Plates

$100.00

86M Dual 78 AH Battery $210.00

67B 397 Amp Alternator $115.00

153 Front License Plate Bracket N/C

Standard in states requiring 2 license plates and optional to all others.

595 Halogen Fog Lamps Included

PAINT Monotone Paint Application STD

16T All-Weather Floor Mats $130.00

Doesn't include carpet floor mats.

76R Reverse Sensing System Included

66S Upfitter Switches (6) $165.00

Requires Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator (67B) when ordered with
110V/400W Outlet (43C) and Snow Plow Pkg. (473) or Snow Plow/Camper
Pkg. (47B).

Located in overhead console.

585 Radio: AM/FM Stereo/MP3 Player Included
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Includes 7 speakers.
Includes:
- SiriusXM Radio
  Includes a 3-month prepaid subscription and 1 I/P mounted center speaker. Service is not
available in Alaska and Hawaii. SiriusXM audio and data services each require a subscription sold
separately, or as a package, by SiriusXM Radio Inc. If you decide to continue service after your
trial, the subscription plan you choose will automatically renew thereafter and you will be charged
according to your chosen payment method at then-current rates. Fees and taxes apply. To cancel
you must call SiriusXM at 1-866-635-2349. See SiriusXM Customer Agreement for complete terms
at www.siriusxm.com. All fees and programming subject to change. SiriusXM and all related marks
and logos are trademarks of SiriusXM Radio Inc.
- SYNC 3 Communications & Entertainment System
  Includes enhanced voice recognition, 8" LCD capacitive touch screen in center stack with swipe
capability, pinch-to-zoom capability included with available voice-activated touchscreen navigation
system, 4.2" productivity screen in IP cluster, AppLink, 911 Assist, Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
capability and 2 smart charging USB-C ports.
  - 110V/400W Outlet
    Includes 1 in-dash mounted outlet.

Emissions

425 50-State Emissions System STD

Interior Color

3S_01 Medium Earth Gray N/C

Exterior Color

PQ_01 Race Red N/C

SUBTOTAL $51,765.00

Destination Charge $1,695.00

TOTAL $53,460.00
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

Pricing Summary - Single Vehicle

MSRP

Vehicle Pricing

Base Vehicle Price $47,130.00

Options $4,635.00

Colors $0.00

Upfitting $0.00

Fleet Discount $0.00

Destination Charge $1,695.00

Subtotal $53,460.00

Pre-Tax Adjustments

Code Description MSRP

Discount San Tan Ford Vehicle Discount -$11,614.00

Tint Window Tint $250.00

Upfitting MHQ Emergency Equipment $24,061.43

Quote# 116237

Subtotal $66,157.43

Sales Taxes

Code Description MSRP

City Sales Tax Gilbert Sales Tax $992.36

State Tax Arizona State Sales Tax $4,167.92

Subtotal $71,317.71

Post-Tax Adjustments

Code Description MSRP

Tire Tax Tire Tax $5.00

Transportation Vehicle Transportation $375.00

Subtotal $71,697.71

Total $71,697.71
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

Pricing Summary - Single Vehicle

Customer Signature Acceptance Date
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Quote
Date

10/15/2021

Estimate #

116237

Name / Address

Lake Havasu City
2360 Mcculloch Blvd N
Lake Havasu, AZ  86403
Don Gable

Ship To

MHQ of AZ
Install

Tom

Project

2022 F-250 Battalio...7am to 4pm M-F(480) 498-5105 www.mhqwest.com

Office HoursPhone Visit our WebsiteRep

(480) 361-7716

Fax

550 N 54th Street
Chandler AZ 85226
(833) 455-0503

MHQ of Arizona

Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

Build Contact Name: Don Gabel
Contact Number: 928-855-1694
e-mail: gabeld@lhcaz.gov
Vehicle/Year: 2022 F-250
Type: Battalion Chief

Build 0.00T

ETHFSS-SP-ISO SS HL Flasher Select-A-Pattern IsolationSoundOff Signal 88.00 1 44.00 44.00T
VALR51S-CAL2 Valor light bar 51" with hotfeet. Dual color

light bar.
Fedsig 4930.20 1 2,634.66 2,634.66T

Build Light mounting hook kit. 2020 F-250Federal Signal 70.00 1 0.00T
PF200S17B 17 button Pathfinder Siren/Light controller,

100/200 W, OBDII integration capability,
integrated Rumbler® capability.

Federal Signal 1899.00 1 1,234.35 1,234.35T

ES100C DynaMax 100W High output speaker.  Class
A.

Fedsig 354.00 1 250.44 250.44T

ESB-U Universal ES100C speaker bracket.Fedsig 44.00 1 30.80 30.80T
EGHST2R ***GRILLE LIGHTS***

Sound Off Signal GHOST™ Single Surface
Mount Light, 10-30v - Black Housing, Solid
Color - Red LEDs

Sound Off Signal 177.00 2 86.53 173.06T
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Quote
Date

10/15/2021

Estimate #

116237

Name / Address

Lake Havasu City
2360 Mcculloch Blvd N
Lake Havasu, AZ  86403
Don Gable

Ship To
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Install

Tom

Project
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Office HoursPhone Visit our WebsiteRep
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Fax
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(833) 455-0503

MHQ of Arizona

Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

ELUC3H010D ***HEADLIGHT INSERTS***
Universal UnderCover Screw-In LED Insert
Single Light Kit, 9-32 Vdc w/ 10’ 5-wire
harness: includes insert, Lens #1 (Extreme
Angle) & Inline Flasher – Single or Dual
Color.  Red / White.

Soundoff 140.00 2 68.445 136.89T

ENT2B3D ***UNDERMIRROR LIGHT W/ WHITE
OVERRIDE***
Intersector Under Mirror/Surface Mount
Light w/ 3-Wedges, 2-Curved Surface
Adaptors, Mounting Gasket & Hardware, 18
LEDs, Dual Color - Red/White

SoundOff Signal 313.00 2 153.02 306.04T

ELUC3H010D ***SIDE LIGHTING ABOVE EACH
TIRE***
Universal UnderCover Screw-In LED Insert
Single Light Kit, 9-32 Vdc w/ 10’ 5-wire
harness: includes insert, Lens #1 (Extreme
Angle) & Inline Flasher – Single or Dual
Color.  Red / White.

Soundoff 140.00 4 68.4425 273.77T

PLUC2HSB Sound Off Signal Surface Mount Bezel for
Universal UnderCover™, Single - Black

Sound Off 8.00 4 3.91 15.64T
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Estimate #
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Name / Address
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MHQ of Arizona

Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

EGHST6DB * Tail Gate lights with reverse override *
GHOST® Dual Stacked Surface Mount,
10-30v Black Housing - Red/White

SoundOff Signal 339.00 2 186.445 372.89T

ELUC3H010W ***REVERSE LIGHT INSERTS***
Universal UnderCover Screw-In LED Insert
Single Light Kit, 9-32 Vdc w/ 10’ 5-wire
harness: includes insert, Lens #1 (Extreme
Angle) & Inline Flasher – Single or Dual
Color.  White

SoundOff Signal 140.00 2 68.445 136.89T

ECVDMLTAL00 ***DRIVERS COMPARTMENT
DOMELIGHT***
LED Dome Light, Universal Mount 6"
Round w/ Red LED Night Light, 10-30v -
White LEDs/White Lens.

SoundOff Signal 109.00 1 53.29 53.29T

20.1800PE MicroDash strobe pre-emption light.Sho-Me 508.32 1 404.45 404.45T
***CONSOLE***

CC-HDWB-25 Universal SUV/truck 25" wide-body
console; 8" slope/ 17" level.  No open
storage.  Face plates centered.

Troy Products 705.00 1 458.25 458.25T

Build Console Floor Plate 2020 F-250Troy Products 162.75 1 0.00T
AC-F150-15-MNT 2015-17 F-150/2017 F250-550 floor plate;

For bucket seat trucks or factory console
removed.

Troy 183.00 1 118.97 118.97T
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MHQ of Arizona

Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

FP-MXTL2500 XTL2500 & 5000, APX 6500/7500 , 1500
05 Head Remote 2.03" x 7.03"
 x 1.0"

Troy 2 0.00 0.00T

FP-BLNK2 2' Blank Plate.Troy 1 0.00 0.00T
FP-PLATNUM 4" FedSig SSP-3000 faceplate.Troy 1 0.00 0.00T
AC-INBHG-PHX  Dual internal beverage holder, 3 1/4" deepTroy Products 55.00 1 35.76 35.76T

FP-USB-2DC DC Outlet/USB Module Face Plate.Troy 72.00 1 46.79 46.79T
L3-AP1SET 12 volt DC outlet plug w/black captured

cap.
Troy 13.00 3 8.45 25.35T

FP-BLNK1 1" Blank faceplateTroy 1 0.00 0.00T
FP-BLNK2 2' Blank Plate.Troy 1 0.00 0.00T
FP-MNNTN7618B-D 4" face plate for APX series portable

charger. Mounts 2 Chargers.
Troy Products 60.00 1 0.00 0.00T

AC-FHDPAD Troy UNIVERSAL WIDE BODY
LEATHER PAD, BOLT TO AC-FHDFB

Troy 123.00 1 79.95 79.95T

AC-FHDFB Long external map book lidded storage box;
13.25" W x 13.8" L x 11" H. Includes
leather pad AC-FHDPAD.

Troy Products 371.00 1 241.15 241.15T

MMBP-25 Magnetic Mic Single Unit.Magnetic Mic 34.95 3 26.25 78.75T
CM-SDMT-SL-LT17 Console side ht. adj. mount w/slide arm for

wide laptop tray
Troy Products 629.00 1 408.85 408.85T
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MHQ of Arizona

Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

DS-DELL-412-3 Docking Station and LPS-137 (90W
Vehicle Power Supply) with Triple
Pass-through Antenna for Dell's Latitude 14
Rugged and Latitude 12 & 14 Rugged
Extreme Notebooks (Advanced Port
Replication)

Havis 1349.71 1 944.80 944.80T

KB-GPSB MULTI-BAND (1-Cell, 1- WiFi, 1-GPS and
Whip), "Sharkee".

Panorama Anten... 169.79 1 127.34 127.34T

KB-C23FP-5T FME(m)-TNC(m) CS23 5 meter
CABLE,GPS Cable - TNC.

Panorama Anten... 16.46 1 12.96 12.96T

KB-C23F-5T FME(ftd) TNC(ftd) 5 meter CS23
cable,Whip Cable TNC (Harris).

Panorama Anten... 16.46 1 12.96 12.96T

KB-C29T-5SJ TNC(M)-SMA(F) 5 meter CS29 CABLE
ASSY CELL CABLE-TNC

Panorama Anten... 20.58 1 17.29 17.29T

KB-C32SP-5T 5 meter CS32 CABLE ASSY SMA(m) -
TNC(m),Wi-Fi Cable - TNC.

Panorama Anten... 31.14 1 26.16 26.16T

CSP Customer Supplied Parts:

- Remote head radio APX1500 (x2)
- APX7000 portable Chargers (2)

CSP 0.00 0.00T

27401 132-174 MHz 2.4 dB Wide Band
Antenna,Field Tunable

Tessco 62.62 1 51.87 51.87T
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Name / Address
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MHQ of Arizona

Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

386825  LAIRD 760-870 MHz Phantom 3 dB low
visibility black antenna. Order Motorola
style mount and cable separately.

Laird Connectiv... 52.39 1 46.02 46.02T

HKN4191B ASSY,CBL,PWR -  Motoroala APXMotorola 2 16.24 32.48T
HSN4038A SPEAKER,SPKR. 7.5 W

REMOT
Motorola 60.50 2 56.225 112.45T

HSN4038A SPEAKER,SPKR. 7.5 W
REMOT

Motorola 60.50 2 56.225 112.45T

HKN6169B CABLE, REMOTE MOUNT,
5M

Motorola 2 71.39 142.78T

HKN6188B CABLE, CH POWER AND
SPEAKER

Motorola 2 38.66 77.32T

LARNMOKHFUDFME-25 25' High Frequency Coax with FME
Connector

Talley Inc 35.18 5 28.46 142.30T

UH-51 Wired Headset under radio transmitFireCom 2 406.25 812.50T
107-0407-10 HM-10 Headset 2 81.25 162.50T
110-5136-30 MR-52X, Motorola, 4ft, Motorola XTL /

APX Radios
FireCom 2 243.75 487.50T

108-0678-00 Hanger Hook, Yellow NFPA for headsetFireCom 2 12.44 24.88T
5200D Digital Intercom 2 radioFireCom 1 1,618.75 1,618.75T
108-0102-00 Cable 6C Flat 150' SpoolFireCom 1 38.00 38.00T
CH15.1.20 Ch15 with Single Stage Timer, and 20'

Outputs
911 Harness 760.00 1 589.92 589.92T

471592 Bussman high amp circuit breaker (150
amp) Type III switchable circuit breaker

2 30.07 60.14T
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Item DescriptionMFG MSRP Qty Cost Total

53-03-1304 Auto Super kit for dual battery with display.
Red Cover

Kussmaul 980.10 1 912.47 912.47T

091-55-239-RD SUPER AUTO EJECT DELUXE COVER
WITH BAR GRAPH DUAL OUTPUT,
RED

Kussmaul 134.10 1 124.85 124.85T

V-S01 cab height shell. Rear door glass with
T-Hanlde. Side doors forlfing drop T-hanlde
with side door tool boxes. 
2020 F250

1 3,628.75 3,628.75T

Graphics Graphics - 1 997.00 997.00T
Labor AZ EVT Certified Installation LaborMHQ of AZ 110.00 63 75.00 4,725.00
Materials Misc Shop Supplies and Materials 1 240.00 240.00T
Shipping Shipping 1 219.00 219.00

Page 7

Please contact Tom VanNess with any questions, (480) 375-1276 . Thank you  for your
business!

Total $25,552.59

Subtotal $24,061.43

Sales Tax  (7.8%) $1,491.16



Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

Selected Equip & Specs
Dimensions

• Exterior length: 250.0" • Cab to axle: 39.9"

• Exterior width: 80.0" • Exterior height: 81.5"

• Wheelbase: 160.0" • Front track: 68.3"

• Rear track: 67.2" • Turning radius: 26.5'

• Min ground clearance: 8.5" • Front legroom: 43.9"

• Rear legroom: 43.6" • Front headroom: 40.8"

• Rear headroom: 40.4" • Front hiproom: 62.5"

• Rear hiproom: 64.7" • Front shoulder room: 66.7"

• Rear shoulder room: 65.9" • Passenger volume: 131.8cu.ft.

• Approach angle: 16.9 deg • Departure angle: 21.1 deg

• Cargo volume: 52.1cu.ft. • Maximum cargo volume: 52.1cu.ft.

• Box length: 81.9"

Powertrain

* 430hp 7.3L OHV 16 valve V-8 engine with DEVCT
variable valve control, SMPI

• Recommended fuel : regular unleaded

• federal * TorqShift 10 speed automatic transmission with
overdrive

• Part-time • Fuel Economy Cty: N/A

• Fuel Economy Highway: N/A

Suspension/Handling
• Front Mono-beam non-independent suspension with

anti-roll bar, HD shocks
• Rear rigid axle leaf spring suspension with HD

shocks

• Firm ride Suspension • Hydraulic power-assist re-circulating ball Steering

• Front and rear 18 x 8 silver aluminum wheels • LT275/65SR18 EBSW AS front and rear tires

Body Exterior
• 4 doors • Conventional left rear passenger

• Conventional right rear passenger • Driver and passenger power remote heated, manual
folding door mirrors with turn signal indicator

• Turn signal indicator in mirrors • Black door mirrors

• Chrome bumpers • Class V trailer hitch with with brake controller and
trailer sway control

• Bed-rail protectors • Trailer harness

• Box style: regular • Clearcoat paint

• Front and rear 18 x 8 wheels • 2 front tow hook(s)

Convenience
• Manual air conditioning with air filter • Cruise control with steering wheel controls
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing
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Prepared for: Donald Gabel
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
• Power windows • Driver and passenger 1-touch up

• Driver and passenger 1-touch down • Remote power door locks with 2 stage unlock and
illuminated entry

• Manual tilt steering wheel • Manual telescopic steering wheel

• Day-night rearview mirror • FordPass Connect 4G internet access

• SYNC 3 911 Assist emergency SOS • Wireless phone connectivity

• 2 1st row LCD monitors • Front and rear cupholders

• Dual visor mirrors • Full overhead console

•  Driver and passenger door bins • Rear door bins

* Upfitter switches

Seats and Trim
• Seating capacity of 6 • Front 40-20-40 split-bench seat

* 8-way 6-way power driver seat adjustment * Power 2-way driver lumbar support

* Power height adjustable driver seat • 4-way passenger seat adjustment

• Centre front armrest with storage • 60-40 folding rear split-bench seat

• Cloth seat upholstery • Metal-look instrument panel insert

Entertainment Features
• SiriusXM AM/FM/Satellite radio with radio data

system
• SYNC 3 external memory control

• Steering wheel mounted radio controls • 7 speakers

• Streaming audio • Fixed antenna

Lighting, Visibility and Instrumentation
• Halogen aero-composite headlights • Delay-off headlights

• Auto on/off headlights * Front fog lights

• Variable intermittent front windshield wipers • Deep tinted windows

• Front and rear reading lights • Tachometer

• Oil pressure gauge • Compass

• Outside temperature display • Camera(s) - rear

• Low tire pressure warning • Trip computer

* Reverse Sensing System parking sensors • Trip odometer

• Ford Co-Pilot360 - BLIS with Trailer Tow Coverage
blind spot

• Configurable digital/analog gauges

Safety and Security
• 4-wheel ABS brakes • Brake assist with hill hold control

• 4-wheel disc brakes • AdvanceTrac w/Roll Stability Control Electronic
stability control
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
• ABS and driveline traction control • Dual front impact airbag supplemental restraint

system

• Dual seat mounted side impact airbag supplemental
restraint system

• Safety Canopy System curtain 1st and 2nd row
overhead airbag supplemental restraint system

• Remote activated perimeter/approach lighting • Power remote door locks with 2 stage unlock and
panic alarm

• Security system with SecuriLock immobilizer • MyKey restricted driving mode

• Manually adjustable front head restraints • 3 manually adjustable rear head restraints

• Ford Co-Pilot360 - BLIS with Trailer Tow Coverage
blind spot

• Ford Co-Pilot360 - Pre-Collision Assist with
Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB) Feature

Dimensions

General Weights

* Curb 6,674 lbs. GVWR 10,000 lbs.

* Payload 3,360 lbs.

Front Weights
Front GAWR 5,600 lbs. * Front curb weight 3,951 lbs.

Front axle capacity 6,000 lbs. Front spring rating 5,600 lbs.
Front tire/wheel capacity 6,830 lbs.

Rear Weights
Rear GAWR 6,340 lbs. * Rear curb weight 2,723 lbs.

Rear axle capacity 6,200 lbs. Rear spring rating 6,340 lbs.
Rear tire/wheel capacity 6,830 lbs.

Trailering Type
Type Regular Harness Yes
Class V Hitch Yes
Brake controller Yes Trailer sway control Yes

General Trailering

* 5th-wheel towing capacity 14700 lbs. * Gooseneck towing capacity 14700 lbs.

* Towing capacity 14700 lbs. * GCWR 21800 lbs.

Fuel Tank type
Capacity 34 gal.

Off Road
Approach angle 17 deg Departure angle 21 deg
Ramp breakover angle 21 deg Min ground clearance 8 "
Load floor height 37 "

Exterior cargo
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Length 81.9 " Minimum width 50.5 "
Volume 65.4 cu.ft. Pickup box depth 21.1 "
Maximum width 66.9 " Tailgate width 60.5 "

Interior cargo
Cargo volume 52.1 cu.ft. Maximum cargo volume 52.1 cu.ft.

Powertrain

Engine Type
Block material Iron Cylinders V-8
Head material Aluminum Ignition Spark
Injection Sequential MPI * Liters  7.3L

Orientation Longitudinal Recommended fuel Regular unleaded
Valves per cylinder 2 * Valvetrain OHV

* Variable valve control DEVCT

Engine Spec

* Bore 4.21" * Compression ratio 10.5:1

* Displacement 445 cu.in. * Stroke 3.98"

Engine Power
SAEJ1349 AUG2004 compliant Yes * Output  430 HP @ 5,500 RPM

* Torque  475 ft.-lb @ 4,000 RPM

Alternator

* Type Dual * Amps 480

Battery
Amp hours 78 Cold cranking amps 750
Run down protection Yes * Type Dual

Transmission
Electronic control Yes Lock-up Yes
Overdrive Yes * Speed 10

Type Automatic

Transmission Gear Ratios

* 1st 4.696 * 2nd 2.985

* 3rd 2.146 * 4th 1.769

* 5th 1.52 * 6th 1.275

* 7th 1 * 8th 0.854

10



Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared for: Donald Gabel
Maintenance Supervisor, Lake Havasu City
Prepared by: Joe Sanchez
10/16/2021 San Tan Ford | 1429 East Motorplex Loop Gilbert Arizona | 852970410

2022 F-250 4x4 SD Crew Cab 6.75' box 160" WB SRW XLT (W2B)

Price Level: 240 | Quote ID: 101621-9

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
* 9th 0.689 * 10th 0.616

* Reverse Gear ratios 4.866

Transmission Extras
Driver selectable mode Yes Sequential shift control SelectShift
Oil cooler Regular duty

Drive Type
4wd type Part-time Type Four-wheel

Drive Feature
Traction control ABS and driveline Locking hub control Auto
Transfer case shift Electronic * Rear locking differential Driver selectable

Drive Axle

* Ratio 3.55

Exhaust
Material Stainless steel System type Single

Emissions
CARB Federal

fuel Economy
Fuel type Gasoline

Fuel Economy (Alternate 1)
Fuel type E85

Acceleration
0-60 mph (s) 6.77

1/4 Mile
Seconds 15.2 Speed 91 mph

Skid Pad
Lateral acceleration (g) 0.6

Slalom
Speed 50 mph

Driveability

Brakes
ABS 4-wheel ABS channels 4
Type 4-wheel disc Vented discs Front and rear

Brake Assistance
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Brake assist Yes Hill hold control Yes

Suspension Control
Ride Firm Electronic stability control Stability control with

anti-roll

Front Suspension
Independence Mono-beam non-independent Anti-roll bar Regular

Front Spring
Type Coil Grade Regular

Front Shocks
Type HD

Rear Suspension
Independence Rigid axle Type Leaf

Rear Spring
Type Leaf Grade HD

Rear Shocks
Type HD

Steering
Activation Hydraulic power-assist Type Re-circulating ball

Steering Specs
# of wheels 2

Exterior

Front Wheels
Diameter 18" Width 8.00"

Rear Wheels
Diameter 18" Width 8.00"

Spare Wheels
Wheel material Steel

Front and Rear Wheels
Appearance Silver Material Aluminum
Covers Chrome hub

Front Tires
Aspect 65 Diameter 18"
Sidewalls BSW Speed S
Tread AS Type LT
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Width 275mm LT load rating E
RPM 646

Rear Tires
Aspect 65 Diameter 18"
Sidewalls BSW Speed S
Tread AS Type LT
Width 275mm LT load rating E
RPM 646

Spare Tire
Mount Underbody w/crankdown Type Full-size

Wheels
Front track 68.3" Rear track 67.2"
Turning radius 26.5' Wheelbase 160.0"

Body Features

* Front license plate bracket Yes * Skid plate(s) 2

Body material Aluminum Side impact beams Yes
Front tow hook(s) 2

Body Doors
Door count 4 Left rear passenger Conventional
Right rear passenger Conventional Cargo Tailgate

Pickup
Box style Regular Bed-rail protectors Yes

Exterior Dimensions
Length 250.0" Body width 80.0"
Body height 81.5" Cab to axle 39.9"
Frame section modulus 10.7cu.in. Frame yield strength (psi) 50000.0
Front bumper to Front axle 38.2" Front bumper to back of cab 151.8"

Safety

Airbags
Driver front-impact Yes Driver side-impact Seat mounted
Overhead Safety Canopy System curtain 1st
and 2nd row

Passenger front-impact Yes

Passenger side-impact Seat mounted

Seatbelt
Rear centre 3 point Yes Height adjustable Front

Security
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Immobilizer SecuriLock Panic alarm Yes
Restricted driving mode MyKey

Seating

Passenger Capacity
Capacity 6

Front Seats
Split 40-20-40 Type Split-bench

Driver Seat

* Fore/aft Power * Height adjustable Power

Reclining Manual * Way direction control 8

* Lumbar support Power 2-way * Cushion tilt Power

Passenger seat
Fore/aft Manual Reclining Manual
Way direction control 4

Front Head Restraint
Control Manual Type Adjustable

Front Armrest
Centre Yes Storage Yes

Rear Seats
Descriptor Split-bench Facing Front
Folding 60-40 Folding position Fold-up cushion
Type Fixed

Rear Head Restraints
Control Manual Type Adjustable
Number 3

Front Seat Trim
Material  Cloth Back material Cloth

Rear Seat Trim Group
Material  Cloth Back material Carpet

Convenience

AC And Heat Type
Air conditioning Manual Air filter Yes
Underseat ducts Yes
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Audio System

Radio SiriusXM AM/FM/Satellite Radio data system Yes
Radio grade Regular Seek-scan Yes
External memory control  SYNC 3

Audio Speakers
Speaker type Regular Speakers 7

Audio Controls
Speed sensitive volume Yes Steering wheel controls Yes
Voice activation Yes Streaming audio Bluetooth yes

Audio Antenna
Type Fixed

LCD Monitors
1st row 2 Primary monitor size (inches) 8

Cruise Control
Cruise control With steering wheel controls

Convenience Features
Retained accessory power Yes 12V DC power outlet 3
Emergency SOS SYNC 3 911 Assist Wireless phone connectivity Bluetooth
120V AC power outlet 1 Smart device integration Mirroring

* Upfitter switches Yes

Door Lock Activation
Type Power with 2 stage unlock Remote Keyfob (all doors)

* Keypad Yes Integrated key/remote Yes

* Auto locking Yes

Door Lock Type
Tailgate/rear door lock Included with power door
locks

Door Locks Extra FOB Controls
Remote engine start Smart device only

Instrumentation Type
Appearance Digital/analog Configurable Yes

Instrumentation Gauges
Tachometer Yes Oil pressure Yes
Engine temperature Yes Transmission fluid temp Yes
Engine hour meter Yes
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Instrumentation Warnings

Oil pressure Yes Engine temperature Yes
Battery Yes Lights on Yes
Key Yes Low fuel Yes
Door ajar Yes Service interval Yes
Brake fluid Yes Low tire pressure Tire specific

Instrumentation Displays
Clock In-radio display Compass Yes
Exterior temp Yes Systems monitor Yes
Camera(s) - rear Yes

Instrumentation Feature
Trip computer Yes Trip odometer Yes

* Parking sensors Rear Blind spot Warning

Forward collision Mitigation Rear collision Warning

Steering Wheel Type
Material Urethane Tilting Manual
Telescoping Manual

Front Side Windows
Window 1st row activation Power

Windows Rear Side
2nd row activation Power

Window Features
1-touch down Driver and passenger 1-touch up Driver and passenger
Tinted Deep

Front Windshield
Wiper Variable intermittent

Rear Windshield
Window Fixed

Interior

Driver Visor
Mirror Yes

Passenger Visor
Mirror Yes

Rear View Mirror
Day-night Yes
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Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Headliner

Coverage Full Material Cloth

Floor Trim
Coverage Full Covering Carpet

* Mats Vinyl/rubber front and rear

Trim Feature
Instrument panel insert Metal-look Gear shifter material Urethane
Interior accents Chrome

Lighting
Dome light type Fade Front reading Yes
Illuminated entry Yes Rear reading Yes
Variable IP lighting Yes

Overhead Console Storage
Storage Yes Type Full

Storage
Driver door bin Yes Front Beverage holder(s) Yes
Glove box Locking Passenger door bin Yes
Seatback storage pockets 2 Illuminated Yes
Rear yes Yes Instrument panel Covered bin
Dashboard Yes Rear door bins Yes
1st row underseat Locking * 2nd row underseat Locking

Legroom
Front 43.9" Rear 43.6"

Headroom
Front 40.8" Rear 40.4"

Hip Room
Front 62.5" Rear 64.7"

Shoulder Room
Front 66.7" Rear 65.9"

Interior Volume
Passenger volume 131.8 cu.ft.
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Warranty
Standard Warranty

Basic
Distance 36,000 miles Months 36 months

Powertrain
Distance 60,000 miles Months 60 months

Corrosion Perforation
Distance Unlimited miles Months 60 months

Roadside Assistance
Distance 60,000 miles Months 60 months
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Vehicle Dimension and Performance Summary
Performance predictions in this report represent an estimate of vehicle performance based on standard operating
conditions. Variations in customer equipment, load configuration, ambient conditions, and/or operator driving techniques
can cause significant variations in vehicle performance. These values are not representative of results that may be shown
in actual dynamometer tests. This report should therefore be used as a guide for comparative vehicle performance.

Light Duty

GVWR 10,000 lbs

GVW Totals
1 Payload - (Added Equipment ) 0 lbs

Occupants Weight 900 lbs

Curb Weight (as configured) 6,674 lbs

TOTAL 7,574 lbs

Payload 3,360 lbs

Useable Payload 2,460 lbs

Maximum payload capabilities are for properly equipped vehicles with required equipment and
vary based on vehicle configuration, accessories, and option content.
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